
# Name RUSH YDS AVG TD FD LG FUM LOST REC YDS AVG LG TD FD XP XP2 FGA FGM

7 Jack Wright 75 537 7.2 6 16 83 1 1 3 29 9.7 16 0 2 0 1 0 0

85 Joe Batencourt 59 339 5.7 3 16 67 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Carson Busto 30 222 7.4 1 4 52 1 0 21 521 24.8 66 5 8 0 5 0 0

5 Luciano Rolando 41 186 4.5 1 10 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Deryious Smith 33 129 3.9 4 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Ben Zielinski 23 106 4.6 1 3 16 1 0 1 16 16 16 0 1 0 1 0 0

35 Michael Cones 7 23 3.3 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Drew Walker 8 18 2.2 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

55 Ray Ibarra 2 14 7 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Max Kaufman 4 9 2.2 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Cameron Sauceda 2 7 3.5 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Timmy Warner 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 166 18.4 54 3 3 0 0 0 0

80 Ryan Sauceda 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Nico Maloney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 32 8 12 0 2 0 0 0 0

9 Manny Esquibias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 10 18 0 1 0 0 0 0

23 Jacob Biewer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 2 1

Total 288 1594 5.5 17 61 65 11 4 42 787 18.7 46 8 17 10 10 2 1

# Name ATT CMP YDS PCT LG TD INT FUM LST SACK YDS

5 Luciano Rolando 61 26 417 42.6 66 4 2 4 1 7 42

4 Ben Zielinski 26 14 351 53.8 56 4 1 0 0 3 18

6 Carson Busto 1 1 16 100 16 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Drew Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 89 41 784 46.1% 46 8 3 4 1 10 60

# Name TACK SOLO SACK INT PD FF FR TD

4 Ben Zielinski 64 0 0 3 7 0 1 1

58 Max Kaufman 50 0 2 0 0 1 1 0

44 Cameron Sauceda 49 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

6 Carson Busto 47 0 0 1 8 1 0 1

5 Luciano Rolando 46 0 0 0 2 1 2 0

7 Jack Wright 44 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

80 Ryan Sauceda 43 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

1 Timmy Warner 43 0 0 0 8 0 1 0

45 Tommy Wood 41 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

85 Joe Batencourt 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Jason Garcia 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Manny Esquibias 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Nico Maloney 9 0 0 0 4 0 1 0

22 Drew Walker 9 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

52 Max Studebaker 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jacob Biewer 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

32 Chris Andrews 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Deryious Smith 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jake LoCoco 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Matthew Novelli 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Anthony Buono 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 Owen Morgan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Liam Freeman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Nolan Pomeroy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Michael Cones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Ray Ibarra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 559 0 6 4 39 9 6 2
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